PHILIPPINE INFORMATION AGENCY
PIA Bldg, Visayas Avenue, Diliman Quezon City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

The Philippine Information Agency (PIA), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC),
hereby invites all interested suppliers to quote their lowest price on the items listed in
the Suppliers Quotation Form (Annex A) subject to the General Conditions stated herein.

NAME OF PROJECT: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS BUILDING
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 987,481.00

General Conditions:

1. Bidding will be conducted through Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9
of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act. No.
9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act.”

2. Suppliers are required to submit the following prior to notification by the BAC of

the award:

a. Valid & Current Mayor’s/Business Permit for 2024;

b. Valid & Current PhilGEPS Registration Certificate/Number;
c. Income Tax Return (for ABCs above P500K)

d. Omnibus Sworn Statement (for ABCs above PS0K);

e. Bids should be valid for a period of 90 days.

3. DELIVERY PERIOD: 15 days upon receipt of Purchase Order

4. The total price quoted is subject to VAT and other applicable taxes and payable
check;

5. Payment shall be prepared through Advice to Debit Account upon receipt of the
supplier’s Statement of Account, subject to deduction of applicable taxes.

For further inquiries, please coordinate with Paul John Delos Santos at Telephone
number 8920-4338. The Quotation may be submitted through e-mail at
paul.delossantos@pia.gov.ph or delivered to the address below on or before 12 November
2024 @ 5:00 P.M.

Philippine Information Agency
2nd Floor Procurement Section office
PIA Bldg., Visayas Ave., Diliman, Quezon City

The Philippine Information Agency (PIA) reserves the right to accept or reject any or all
Quotations/Bids, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to
contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder(s), and to
accept offer that is most advantageous to the Government.

ATTY. ALLAN VINCENT B. LORENZO
BAC-CHAIRPERSON
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SUPPLIER’S QUOTATION

ANNEX A

QTY UNIT TOTAL
ITEM | DESCRIPTION COST COST
NO. (Php) (Php)
1 Marine plywood 1/4" x 4" x 8" 30pcs
Marine plywood 3/4" x 4" x 8" 40pcs
S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x4"x12" 70pcs
S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x3"x8" 20pcs
S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x2"x8" 30pcs
Liston 1/2"x 1" x 8" 50pcs
Installation Kit, Door Lock Hole Carbon Steel
includes 1 U-shaped adjustable rail template, Dsets
1 mandrel with drill bit and 2pcs hole saw (1
inch and 2-1/8 inch)
Drawer handle (any kind of design) 25pcs
Drawer lock (per set) 24sets
Door knob (per set) 24sets
Heavy Duty adjustable Hydraulic Door Closer 10sets
with 2 speed control (per Set)
Diamond cutting disk 4" (per pc) 12pcs
Blind rivet Y x %2” (500pcs / box) 2boxes
Hacksaw Blade 12" 18T/300mm?242 24pcs
Common Nail 1" (per kilo) 12kilos
Common Nail 2" (per kilo) 12kilos
Common Nail 3" (per kilo) 12kilos
Common Nail 1 1/2" (per kilo) okilos
Concrete Nail 1" (per kilo) 6kilos
Concrete Nail 2" (per kilo) okilos
Concrete Nail 3" (per kilo) 6kilos
Finishing Nail 1" (per kilo) 12kilos
Finishing Nail 2" (per kilo) 12kilos
Finishing Nail 3" (per kilo) 12kilos
A & B pipe - Joining Epoxy oqrts
Black wood screw 1- %” 2boxes
Metallic Gold Paint 2gals
Lacquer Thinner Reducer 2gals
Powder Soap okilos
Pranela Cloth okilos
Bronze brush (per pc) 15pcs
Plastic Hand Brush 10 pcs
Freon 410 (per tank) ltank
Dual Capacitor (30+7UF) 6pcs
Dual Capacitor (50+7UF) 6pcs
LED T8 18W, Lumen 6500K (per box) FSL Sboxes
Daylight
LED Series Split TS Tube, Power: 16W, 48pcs
Model:1.2M color temp: Daylight, AC-90-
265V (per pc)
LED Series Split TS Tube, Power: 16W, 72pcs
Model:1.2M color: Warm White AC-90-265V
Ceiling exhaust fan #10 8pcs
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Wall exhaust fan #10

ABC Cement

Grout

Deformed Bar 10mm

Deformed Bar 9mm

Plastic Blower Wheel (for 2HP Carrier)
TLS5 Essential /Super80 28W 865 ISL 40 Cool
Daylight (per box)

Metal Cutting Disc 4"

Heavy duty circular saw 185mm 5806B
Angular Steel 74 x 2 x 2 x 20
Sand bistay

Sand paper water proof #150
Small Rugs (kilo)

Tintin Color Thalo Green 1/4
Tintin Color Thalo Blue 1/4
Tintin Color Hansa Yellow 1/4
Tintin Color Venetian Red 1/4
Tintin Color Lamp Black 1/4
Latex Color Thalo Green

Latex Color Black

Paint Thinner

Steel Brush

Boral, per sack

Red Oxide Primer paint

Quick Enamel Gray

Quick Enamel Chocolate Brown
Semi-gloss Latex white Paint Pail
Flat Latex White Paint Pail
Semi-gloss white Paint Pail
Latex color Raw Sienna (per qrts)

Latex color Lamb Black (per qrts)

Latex color venetian red (per qrts)

Latex color Thalo Blue (per qgrts)

Baby roller (per pc) 4”

Flat Latex Black (per pail)

Masking Tape 1" (per roll)

Clear Gloss (per gal)

Laquer Thinner (per gal)

Laquer Flo (per gal)

Axe 1000g Fiberglass Handle

Large shovel Heavy Duty all steel

(100cm x 3BS)

Sledge hammer long-handle (81bs)

Leather gloves protector for high voltage
Striping Knife

Grinding Disc (Metal 4”)

Heavy Duty LED Searchlight — Rechargeable,
Battery runtime up to Shours, IP 44 rating
Heavy Duty Generator ECOZ-3000W

5.0 HP EY-20-3 (3X3”) Genuine Gasoline
Engine Water Pump w/ strainer connector (3
months warranty)

6pcs
20bags
okilos
30pcs
20pcs
12pcs

6pcs

12pcs
1pc
10pcs
SObags
100pcs
60kilos
10ltrs
10ltrs
10ltrs

10ltrs
10ltrs
10qrts
18qrts
12gals
12pcs
3sacks
3gals
10gals
10gals
10pails
20pails
20pails
20qrts

20qrts

20qrts
12qrts
25pcs
2pails
10rolls
15gals
15gals
3gals
1pc

2pcs
1pc
1pair

4pcs
4pcs

1pc

lunit

2units
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Solar Flood Light 200W, IP65 or higher
Monocrystalline solar panel, Lamp Size — 222
X 266 x 46mm or higher, Battery capacity —
3.2V 10Ah or better, 200W

Running Capacitor 10UF 450VAC, round
Roller, Cotton, size 7”

Emergency Lights Battery Rating/Type 6V
4.5Ah Lead Acid Battery, Wattage 1.4W (178
lumens), Voltage 220V-60Hz Dimension 300
x 271 x 80mm

Gravel (per truck load) 15m3

Sand (per truck load) 15m3

G.I Tire Wire #18

Hollow Block 4x4

Barb Wire

Round Bar 10mm

Round Bar 9mm

Long Span G.I Sheet (10ft) W 8mm

Cement

6pcs

4pcs
27pcs

20 pcs

1truck
1 truck
10 kilos
200pcs
20rolls
20pcs
20pcs
20pcs
60bags

DELIVERY PERIOD: 15 Calendar days upon receipt of Purchase order

PRICE VALIDITY:90 days

After having carefully read, understood and accepted the conditions specified in

the Request for Quotation, Technical Specification and Terms of Reference, I/We quote
on the item(s) at prices as above-indicated.

Printed Name and Signature

Business Name and Address

Telephone/Mobile No. and E-mail address

Date
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Technical Specifications

Note: Bidders must state either “Comply” or “Not Comply” in the column “Statement of
Compliance” against each of the individual parameters of each Specification:

Item

Specification

Statement of
Compliance

Marine plywood 1/4" x 4" x 8"

Marine plywood 3/4" x 4" x 8"

S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x4"x12"

S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x3"x8"

S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x2"x8"

Liston 1/2"x 1" x 8"

Installation Kit, Door Lock Hole Carbon Steel includes 1
U-shaped adjustable rail template, 1 mandrel with drill
bit and 2pcs hole saw (1 inch and 2-1/8 inch)
Drawer handle (any kind of design)

Drawer lock (per set)

Door knob (per set)

Heavy Duty adjustable Hydraulic Door Closer with 2
speed control (per Set)

Diamond cutting disk 4" (per pc)

Blind rivet % x ¥2” (500pcs / box)

Hacksaw Blade 12" 18T/300mm?242

Common Nail 1" (per kilo)

Common Nail 2" (per kilo)

Common Nail 3" (per kilo)

Common Nail 1 1/2" (per kilo)

Concrete Nail 1" (per kilo)

Concrete Nail 2" (per kilo)

Concrete Nail 3" (per kilo)

Finishing Nail 1" (per kilo)

Finishing Nail 2" (per kilo)

Finishing Nail 3" (per kilo)

A & B pipe - Joining Epoxy

Black wood screw 1- %4”

Metallic Gold Paint

Lacquer Thinner Reducer

Powder Soap

Pranela Cloth

Bronze brush (per pc)

Plastic Hand Brush

Freon 410 (per tank)

Dual Capacitor (30+7UF)

Dual Capacitor (50+7UF)

LED T8 18W, Lumen 6500K (per box) FSL Daylight
LED Series Split TS Tube, Power: 16W, Model:1.2M color
temp: Daylight, AC-90-265V (per pc)

LED Series Split T5 Tube, Power: 16W, Model:1.2M
color: Warm White AC-90-265V

Ceiling exhaust fan #10

Wall exhaust fan #10

ABC Cement

Grout

Deformed Bar 10mm
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Deformed Bar 9mm

Plastic Blower Wheel (for 2HP Carrier)
TLS Essential/Super80 28W 865 ISL 40 Cool Daylight
(per box)

Metal Cutting Disc 4"

Heavy duty circular saw 185mm 5806B
Angular Steel 74 x 2 x 2 x 20

Sand bistay

Sand paper water proof #150

Small Rugs (kilo)

Tintin Color Thalo Green 1/4

Tintin Color Thalo Blue 1/4

Tintin Color Hansa Yellow 1/4

Tintin Color Venetian Red 1/4

Tintin Color Lamp Black 1/4

Latex Color Thalo Green

Latex Color Black

Paint Thinner

Steel Brush

Boral, per sack

Red Oxide Primer paint

Quick Enamel Gray

Quick Enamel Chocolate Brown
Semi-gloss Latex white Paint Pail

Flat Latex White Paint Pail
Semi-gloss white Paint Pail

Latex color Raw Sienna (per qrts)
Latex color Lamb Black (per grts)
Latex color venetian red (per qrts)
Latex color Thalo Blue (per grts)

Baby roller (per pc) 4”

Flat Latex Black (per pail)

Masking Tape 1" (per roll)

Clear Gloss (per gal)

Laquer Thinner (per gal)

Laquer Flo (per gal)

Axe 1000g Fiberglass Handle

Large shovel Heavy Duty all steel
(100cm x 3BS)

Sledge hammer long-handle (81bs)
Leather gloves protector for high voltage
Striping Knife

Grinding Disc (Metal 4”)

Heavy Duty LED Searchlight — Rechargeable, Battery
runtime up to Shours, IP 44 rating
Heavy Duty Generator ECOZ-3000W

5.0 HP EY-20-3 (3X3”) Genuine Gasoline Engine Water
Pump w/ strainer connector (3 months warranty)

Solar Flood Light 200W, IP65 or higher Monocrystalline
solar panel, Lamp Size — 222 x 266 x 46mm or higher,
Battery capacity — 3.2V 10Ah or better, 200W

Running Capacitor 10UF 450VAC, round

Roller, Cotton, size 7”

Emergency Lights Battery Rating/Type 6V 4.5Ah Lead
Acid Battery, Wattage 1.4W (178 lumens), Voltage 220V-
60Hz Dimension 300 x 271 x 80mm
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Gravel (per truck load) 15m3

Sand (per truck load) 15m3

G.I Tire Wire #18

Hollow Block 4x4

Barb Wire

Round Bar 10mm

Round Bar 9mm

Long Span G.I Sheet (10ft) W 8mm
Cement

Inspection: Actual inspection of units with the
maintenance team

Warranty: PIA reserves the right to reject items upon
delivery and 30 days thereafter should the items be
found to not conform to the Purchase Order or were
found to be faulty, defective, and substandard.
Replacement must be delivered within 5 working days
after the turnover of defective items.

Name of Company/Bidder Signature Over Printed Name

Of Authorized Representative

I hereby certify that the statement of compliance to the forgoing technical specifications
are true and correct, otherwise, if found to be false either during bid evaluation or post-
qualification, the same shall give rise to automatic disqualification of our bid.

Date
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Central Portal for
Philippine Government

Procurement Oppurtunities

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11429820

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE INFORMATION AGENCY
Title Supply and Delivery of Various Building Maintenance Supplies and Materials

Metro Manila

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number:

Trade Agreement:

Procurement Mode:

Classification:
Category:

Approved Budget for
the Contract:
Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

24-10-101

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Goods

Construction Materials and
Supplies

PHP 987,481.00

15 Day/s

Contact Person:

Paul John Hechanova Delos
Santos

Administrative Assistant III
Visayas Avenue, Diliman,
Quezon City

Metro Manila

Philippines 1128
63-2-9204338

paul.delossantos@pia.gov.ph

Status Pending

[Associated Components 1
Bid Supplements 0
Document Request List 0
Date Published 05/11/2024

Last Updated / Time

04/11/2024 11:27 AM

Closing Date / Time

12/11/2024 17:00 PM

Description

General Conditions:

PHILIPPINE INFORMATION AGENCY
PIA Bldg, Visayas Avenue, Diliman Quezon City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 987,481.00

The Philippine Information Agency (PIA), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), hereby invites all interested
suppliers to quote their lowest price on the items listed in the Suppliers Quotation Form (Annex A) subject to the
General Conditions stated herein.

NAME OF PROJECT: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

1. Bidding will be conducted through Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act. No. 9184, otherwise known as the “"Government Procurement Reform Act.”



javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));

2. Suppliers are required to submit the following prior to notification by the BAC of the award:

. Valid & Current Mayor’s/Business Permit for 2024;

. Valid & Current PhilGEPS Registration Certificate/Number;
. Income Tax Return (for ABCs above P500K)

. Omnibus Sworn Statement (for ABCs above P50K);

. Bids should be valid for a period of 90 days.

T Q0O oo

3. DELIVERY PERIOD: 15 days upon receipt of Purchase Order
4. The total price quoted is subject to VAT and other applicable taxes and payable check;

5. Payment shall be prepared through Advice to Debit Account upon receipt of the supplier’s Statement of Account,
subject to deduction of applicable taxes.

For further inquiries, please coordinate with Paul John Delos Santos at Telephone number 8920-4338. The Quotation
may be submitted through e-mail at paul.delossantos@pia.gov.ph or delivered to the address below on or before 12
November 2024 @ 5:00 P.M.

Philippine Information Agency
2nd Floor Procurement Section office
PIA Bldg., Visayas Ave., Diliman, Quezon City

The Philippine Information Agency (PIA) reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Quotations/Bids, to annul the
bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to
the affected Bidder(s), and to accept offer that is most advantageous to the Government.

ATTY. ALLAN VINCENT B. LORENZO
BAC-CHAIRPERSON

ANNEX A
SUPPLIER’S QUOTATION

ITEM NO.
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT COST (Php) TOTAL COST (Php)

1 Marine plywood 1/4" x 4" x 8" 30pcs

Marine plywood 3/4" x 4" x 8" 40pcs

S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x4"x12" 70pcs

S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x3"x8" 20pcs

S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x2"x8" 30pcs

Liston 1/2" x 1" x 8" 50pcs

Installation Kit, Door Lock Hole Carbon Steel includes 1 U-shaped adjustable rail template, 1 mandrel with
drill bit and 2pcs hole saw (1 inch and 2-1/8 inch) 2sets
Drawer handle (any kind of design) 25pcs

Drawer lock (per set) 24sets

Door knob (per set) 24sets

Heavy Duty adjustable Hydraulic Door Closer with 2 speed control (per Set) 10sets
Diamond cutting disk 4" (per pc) 12pcs

Blind rivet ¥4 x 2" (500pcs / box) 2boxes

Hacksaw Blade 12" 18T/300mm242 24pcs

Common Nail 1" (per kilo) 12kilos

Common Nail 2" (per kilo) 12kilos

Common Nail 3" (per kilo) 12kilos

Common Nail 1 1/2" (per kilo) 6kilos

Concrete Nail 1" (per kilo) 6kilos

Concrete Nail 2" (per kilo) 6kilos

Concrete Nail 3" (per kilo) 6kilos

Finishing Nail 1" (per kilo) 12kilos

Finishing Nail 2" (per kilo) 12kilos

Finishing Nail 3" (per kilo) 12kilos

A & B pipe - Joining Epoxy 6qrts

Black wood screw 1- 4" 2boxes

Metallic Gold Paint 2gals

Lacquer Thinner Reducer 2gals

Powder Soap 6kilos

Pranela Cloth 6kilos

Bronze brush (per pc) 15pcs

Plastic Hand Brush 10 pcs

Freon 410 (per tank) 1tank

Dual Capacitor (30+7UF) 6pcs

Dual Capacitor (50+7UF) 6pcs

LED T8 18W, Lumen 6500K (per box) FSL Daylight 5boxes
LED Series Split T5 Tube, Power: 16W, Model:1.2M color temp: Daylight, AC-90-265V (per pc) 48pcs




LED Series Split T5 Tube, Power: 16W, Model:1.2M color: Warm White AC-90-265V 72pcs
Ceiling exhaust fan #10 8pcs

Wall exhaust fan #10 6pcs

ABC Cement 20bags

Grout 6kilos

Deformed Bar 10mm 30pcs

Deformed Bar 9mm 20pcs

Plastic Blower Wheel (for 2HP Carrier) 12pcs

TL5 Essential/Super80 28W 865 ISL 40 Cool Daylight (per box) 6pcs
Metal Cutting Disc 4" 12pcs

Heavy duty circular saw 185mm 5806B 1pc

Angular Steel ¥4 x 2 x 2 x 20 10pcs

Sand bistay 50bags

Sand paper water proof #150 100pcs

Small Rugs (kilo) 60kilos

Tintin Color Thalo Green 1/4 10ltrs

Tintin Color Thalo Blue 1/4 10ltrs

Tintin Color Hansa Yellow 1/4 10ltrs

Tintin Color Venetian Red 1/4 10ltrs

Tintin Color Lamp Black 1/4 10ltrs

Latex Color Thalo Green 10qrts

Latex Color Black 18qrts

Paint Thinner 12gals

Steel Brush 12pcs

Boral, per sack 3sacks

Red Oxide Primer paint 3gals

Quick Enamel Gray 10gals

Quick Enamel Chocolate Brown 10gals

Semi-gloss Latex white Paint Pail 10pails

Flat Latex White Paint Pail 20pails

Semi-gloss white Paint Pail 20pails

Latex color Raw Sienna (per grts) 20qrts

Latex color Lamb Black (per grts) 20qrts

Latex color venetian red (per grts) 20qrts

Latex color Thalo Blue (per grts) 12qgrts

Baby roller (per pc) 4” 25pcs

Flat Latex Black (per pail) 2pails

Masking Tape 1" (per roll) 10rolls

Clear Gloss (per gal) 15gals

Laquer Thinner (per gal) 15gals

Laquer Flo (per gal) 3gals

Axe 1000g Fiberglass Handle 1pc

Large shovel Heavy Duty all steel (100cm x 3BS) 2pcs
Sledge hammer long-handle (8lbs) 1pc

Leather gloves protector for high voltage 1pair

Striping Knife 4pcs

Grinding Disc (Metal 4”) 4pcs

Heavy Duty LED Searchlight - Rechargeable, Battery runtime up to Shours, IP 44 rating 1pc
Heavy Duty Generator ECOZ-3000W 1lunit

5.0 HP EY-20-3 (3X3") Genuine Gasoline Engine Water Pump w/ strainer connector
(3 months warranty) 2units

Solar Flood Light 200W, IP65 or higher Monocrystalline solar panel, Lamp Size - 222 x 266 x 46mm or
higher, Battery capacity — 3.2V 10Ah or better, 200W 6pcs
Running Capacitor 10UF 450VAC, round 4pcs

Roller, Cotton, size 7" 27pcs

Emergency Lights Battery Rating/Type 6V 4.5Ah Lead Acid Battery, Wattage 1.4W (178 lumens), Voltage
220V-60Hz Dimension 300 x 271 x 80mm 20 pcs

Gravel (per truck load) 15m3 1truck

Sand (per truck load) 15m3 1truck

G.I Tire Wire #18 10 kilos

Hollow Block 4x4 200pcs

Barb Wire 20rolls

Round Bar 10mm 20pcs

Round Bar 9mm 20pcs

Long Span G.I Sheet (10ft) W 8mm 20pcs

Cement 60bags

DELIVERY PERIOD: 15 Calendar days upon receipt of Purchase order
PRICE VALIDITY:90 days

After having carefully read, understood and accepted the conditions specified in the Request for Quotation, Technical
Specification and Terms of Reference, I/We quote on the item(s) at prices as above-indicated.




Printed Name and Signature

Business Name and Address

Telephone/Mobile No. and E-mail address

Date

Technical Specifications

Note: Bidders must state either “"Comply” or “"Not Comply” in the column “Statement of Compliance” against each of
the individual parameters of each Specification:
Item Specification Statement of Compliance

Marine plywood 1/4" x 4" x 8"

Marine plywood 3/4" x 4" x 8"

S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x4"x12"

S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x3"x8"

S4S K.D Tanguile good lumber 2"x2"x8"

Liston 1/2" x 1" x 8"

Installation Kit, Door Lock Hole Carbon Steel includes 1 U-shaped adjustable rail template, 1 mandrel with
drill bit and 2pcs hole saw (1 inch and 2-1/8 inch)
Drawer handle (any kind of design)

Drawer lock (per set)

Door knob (per set)

Heavy Duty adjustable Hydraulic Door Closer with 2 speed control (per Set)
Diamond cutting disk 4" (per pc)

Blind rivet Y4 x 2" (500pcs / box)

Hacksaw Blade 12" 18T/300mm242

Common Nail 1" (per kilo)

Common Nail 2" (per kilo)

Common Nail 3" (per kilo)

Common Nail 1 1/2" (per kilo)

Concrete Nail 1" (per kilo)

Concrete Nail 2" (per kilo)

Concrete Nail 3" (per kilo)

Finishing Nail 1" (per kilo)

Finishing Nail 2" (per kilo)

Finishing Nail 3" (per kilo)

A & B pipe - Joining Epoxy

Black wood screw 1- %"

Metallic Gold Paint

Lacquer Thinner Reducer

Powder Soap

Pranela Cloth

Bronze brush (per pc)

Plastic Hand Brush

Freon 410 (per tank)

Dual Capacitor (30+7UF)

Dual Capacitor (50+7UF)

LED T8 18W, Lumen 6500K (per box) FSL Daylight
LED Series Split T5 Tube, Power: 16W, Model:1.2M color temp: Daylight, AC-90-265V (per pc)
LED Series Split T5 Tube, Power: 16W, Model:1.2M color: Warm White AC-90-265V
Ceiling exhaust fan #10

Wall exhaust fan #10

ABC Cement

Grout

Deformed Bar 10mm

Deformed Bar 9mm

Plastic Blower Wheel (for 2HP Carrier)

TL5 Essential/Super80 28W 865 ISL 40 Cool Daylight (per box)
Metal Cutting Disc 4"

Heavy duty circular saw 185mm 5806B

Angular Steel %2 x 2 x 2 x 20

Sand bistay

Sand paper water proof #150

Small Rugs (kilo)

Tintin Color Thalo Green 1/4

Tintin Color Thalo Blue 1/4

Tintin Color Hansa Yellow 1/4

Tintin Color Venetian Red 1/4

Tintin Color Lamp Black 1/4




Latex Color Thalo Green

Latex Color Black

Paint Thinner

Steel Brush

Boral, per sack

Red Oxide Primer paint

Quick Enamel Gray

Quick Enamel Chocolate Brown
Semi-gloss Latex white Paint Pail

Flat Latex White Paint Pail

Semi-gloss white Paint Pail

Latex color Raw Sienna (per qrts)

Latex color Lamb Black (per grts)

Latex color venetian red (per grts)

Latex color Thalo Blue (per grts)

Baby roller (per pc) 4"

Flat Latex Black (per pail)

Masking Tape 1" (per roll)

Clear Gloss (per gal)

Laquer Thinner (per gal)

Laquer Flo (per gal)

Axe 1000g Fiberglass Handle

Large shovel Heavy Duty all steel (100cm x 3BS)
Sledge hammer long-handle (8lbs)
Leather gloves protector for high voltage
Striping Knife

Grinding Disc (Metal 4”)

Heavy Duty LED Searchlight — Rechargeable, Battery runtime up to 5hours, IP 44 rating
Heavy Duty Generator ECOZ-3000W

5.0 HP EY-20-3 (3X3") Genuine Gasoline Engine Water Pump w/ strainer connector (3 months warranty)

Solar Flood Light 200W, IP65 or higher Monocrystalline solar panel, Lamp Size — 222 x 266 x 46mm or
higher, Battery capacity — 3.2V 10Ah or better, 200W

Running Capacitor 10UF 450VAC, round

Roller, Cotton, size 7"

Emergency Lights Battery Rating/Type 6V 4.5Ah Lead Acid Battery, Wattage 1.4W (178 lumens), Voltage
220V-60Hz Dimension 300 x 271 x 80mm

Gravel (per truck load) 15m3

Sand (per truck load) 15m3

G.I Tire Wire #18

Hollow Block 4x4

Barb Wire

Round Bar 10mm

Round Bar 9mm

Long Span G.I Sheet (10ft) W 8mm

Cement

Inspection: Actual inspection of units with the maintenance team

Warranty: PIA reserves the right to reject items upon delivery and 30 days thereafter should the items be found to
not conform to the Purchase Order or were found to be faulty, defective, and substandard. Replacement must be
delivered within 5 working days after the turnover of defective items.

I hereby certify that the statement of compliance to the forgoing technical specifications are true and correct,
otherwise, if found to be false either during bid evaluation or post-qualification, the same shall give rise to automatic
disqualification of our bid.

Name of Company/Bidder Signature Over Printed Name Date
Of Authorized Representative

Line Items
1 Supply and Delivery of Building Various Supplies and 1| Lot 987,481.00
Maintenance Materials
Created by Ronelio N Hernandez

Date Created 04/11/2024



The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.
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